

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: WP No.1591 of 2019

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	26.11.2025	<u>NJS, J</u> As per the proceedings dated 14.02.2019, the 3rd respondent was directed to consider the instructions dated 24.05.2017 of the 2nd respondent and pass orders afresh notwithstanding the pendency of the Civil Suit in O.S.No.63 of 2012, after hearing the petitioner / 4th respondent. Ms.K.Vijayeswari, learned Assistant Government Pleader to secure necessary instructions in this regard. Post on 10.12.2025. By the date of next adjournment, learned counsel for the petitioner shall also take personal notice on respondent No.4 and file proof of service in the Registry. <u>NJS, J</u> Ssv	