

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.1591 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 9.      | 31.12.2025 | <p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>As the learned counsel for the petitioner is no more, list on 28.01.2026.</p> <p>In the meanwhile, the petitioner may make alternative arrangements.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>NJS, J</b></p> <p>Pab</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|