

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE: W.P.No. 1591 of 2019**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl.No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | OFFICE<br>NOTE |
|-------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|
|       | 23.04.2026 | <p><b><u>JS, J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent No.4 to the address shown in the cause title as well as to the advocate appearing in the O.S.No. 63 of 2012 through RPAD/speed post and file proof of service in the Registry.</p> <p>Post after summer vacation, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>JS, J</b></p> <p>RSD</p> |                |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|